will be in its unique position to capture growth opportunities and profitability in both the
financial industry and the healthcare industry.

To implement the Group’s abovementioned growth strategy, the Group will need to further
expand its capital base and funding sources especially for its financial services and will,
from time to time, where appropriate opportunities arise, consider equity fund raising and or
other financing options (including debt financing) to further strengthen the financial base of
the Group. In case of further equity fund raising, separate announcement will be made and
the Company will comply with all relevant requirements in accordance with the Listing
Rules.

EFFECT OF THE SUBSCRIPTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF

THE COMPANY

Assuming there being no other change in the shareholding structure of the Company, the
following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issuance of the Subscription
Shares:

Shareholder

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after completion

of the Subscription

Number of
Shares

Approximate
shareholding

Number of
Shares

Approximate
shareholding

% %

Grace Gorgeous Investment Holdings
Ltd. (Note 1) 3,842,524,965 25.01 3,842,524,965 20.84

Ko Po Ming (Note 2) 261,200,000 1.70 261,200,000 1.42
True Elite Limited (Note 2 and 3) 199,740,000 1.30 199,740,000 1.08
Subscriber — — 3,072,880,000 16.67
Public 11,060,987,910 71.99 11,060,987,910 59.99

15,364,452,875 100.00 18,437,332,875 100.00

Notes:

(1) Grace Gorgeous Investment Holdings Ltd. is owned as to 40% by First Elite Ventures Limited, which is

wholly-owned by Mr. Tong Tang, Joseph, who is a non-executive Director. Accordingly, First Elite

Ventures Limited and Mr. Tong Tang, Joseph are deemed to be interested in the Shares owned by Grace

Gorgeous Investment Holdings Ltd. for the purpose of Part XV of the SFO.

(2) Mr. Ko Po Ming and Mr. Chang Tat Joel are executive Directors.

(3) These Shares are held by True Elite Limited, a company wholly-owned by Mr. Chang Tat Joel.

– 8 –

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS